

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3669 OF 2006

COMMERCIAL TAXES OFFICER

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. DEVRASA GASCHEM PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

[Office report on default dt. 29.3.2007]

Date: 10/04/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

None.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Even on the second call none appears. The appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(J.S. Rawat)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master

[signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3669 OF 2006

Commercial Taxes Officer

Appellant(s)

Versus

M/s. Devrasa Gaschem Pvt. Ltd.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Even on the second call, none appears for the appellants.

The appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

New Delhi;

.....J.

April 10, 2007.

(ASHOK BHAN)