

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. No. 3 In CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3669 OF 2006

COMMERCIAL TAXES OFFICER

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. DEVRASA GASCHEM PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration of Court's Order Dt. 10.04.2007)

(With office report Dt. 8.6.2007)

Date: 18/07/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

(In Chamber)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the reasons stated in the application, the order dismissing the
appeal for non-
prosecution on 10th April, 2007 is recalled.

Counsel for the appellant states that the unserved respondent has shifted
from the
present address and states that he shall file the process fee along with fresh address of the
unserved
respondent within two weeks.

Office to proceed thereafter as per rules.

Neeta

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master