

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3669 OF 2006

COMMERCIAL TAXES OFFICER

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. DEVRASA GASCHEM PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Call the matter in September, 2009.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(SHAHI BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER