

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3669 OF 2006

COMMERCIAL TAXES OFFICER Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. DEVRASA GASCHEM PVT. LTD. Respondent(s)

Date: 08/10/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Memal Rajvi, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3669 OF 2006

Commercial Taxes Officer .. Appellant(s)

Versus

M/s Devrasa Gaschem Pvt. Ltd. .. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Keeping in view the fact that appeal against the
relied upon judgment (C.A. No. 2214/2002) has been
dismissed vide order dated 12th November, 2008 and the
total tax effect involved in respect of the assessment year
in question is not very large, we are not inclined to
interfere with the impugned order.

The civil appeal is dismissed accordingly.

.....J.
[D.K. JAIN]

.....J.
[H.L. DATTU]

NEW DELHI,
OCTOBER 08, 2009.